Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de			
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Louis GUERET B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): L'OREAL 14 RUE ROYALE, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE		
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
 A. If this document is being filed together with anew appl B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/761,337 	C. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
Ellen Z. Eme	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 30, 2004		
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Klifton L. Kime Registration No. 42,733	- **** - ******************************		

PATENT REEL: 014585 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jean-Louis GUERET	(5)		
Name	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		to each	In consideration of the sum of on the undersigned, each undersigned,	one dollar (\$1.00) and other o	good and valuable consideration paid hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of					
(10) Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	L'OREAL			
	Assigned	(10)	14 rue Royaie, 75008 Paris, F	rance		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			,	
	such as Title, Case		AN APPLICATOR INCLU SUBSTANCE, IN PARTICUI	DING AN APPLICATOR LAR A COSMETIC OR AND	ELEMENT FOR APPLYING A OTHER CARE PRODUCT	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 118323				
		for whi	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of	011 2 7 0,	i date nerewith of		•	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
` '	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 22, 2004			
claims or reexaming Patents of full right and agree identific	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriof the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby	obtaining to execute all Converte performed States gives and reformed before as all the performed before as all the performance	reot, or any patent or reissue ap g evidence and going forward we te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian mall affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the l application(s) to the said Assignee.	plication based thereon, for the trith such interference. I perform any act which may all Property or similar agreem by be necessary to obtain, man be U.S. Patent and Trademark gnee, as Assignee of the entire cuted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative.	intain or confirm by reissue or c Office to issue any and all Letters is interest, and covenants that he has my agreements in conflict herewith, es.	
i ÇOOLGAN	ion of this accument.					
	02-19-01		undersigned on the date(s) or	,		
Date -	-	-		7	us Combrago	
Date -			-		(SEAL)	
Date _	······································					
Date				······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
_				 -		
Date _						
Date _	-	-			(SEAL)	
Date _	74		-		(SEAL)	
rentiler, ti	This assignment should prefer hen it should be signed before	ably be s at least t	two withesses who also sign her	re:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date _ -		_			<u> </u>	
Date _			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 014585 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 04/30/2004